(R-93-2165)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R~ 2 8 23 5 6
ADOPTED ON JUL 12 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, Amendment
No. 2 to Agreement with Kleinfelder, for consulting services for
the City’s Arizona Street Landfill project, under the terms and
conditions set forth in Amendment No. 2 to Agreement, on file in

282336

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount

the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

not to exceed $45,000 from CIP 37-250 Landfill Closure and
Environmental Projects, Fund 41210 Waste Management - CIP, is
hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of
providing funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller is
hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department,
to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate

reserves,

APPROVED:

o
ggggf’L. Heap+—Jr.
uty City Attorney
ELH:smm
06/29/93
Aud.Cert:9301216
Or.Dept:Waste Mgmt.

R-93-2165
Form=r.auagr

ﬁzw. WITT, City Attorney

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9301216
ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 751
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| €Y JOB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND | DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY| AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation fram which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 45,000.00

Vendor Kleinfelder

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the second amendment for the Arizona Street

Landfill Project.

Date June 28, 1993 By: A .
AUDITQR ABY COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA AN
ACCTG. [ CY JOB_ |OPERATIO BENF/

LINE | PY| FUND | DEPT | ORG. | ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT|  EQUIP__ | FACILITY] AMOUNT
01 0 30244, 106 4279 372500 7521 $45,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $45,000.00

AC~-361(REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE []
AC 9301216

£ 282336 <ui-12-099%



417

BB iAot i : AP AB ‘ . it il
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Dicgo onJUL]-g‘gga,
by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer @/ O ] O
Ron Roberts g O J ]
John Hardey rd ] O ]
George Stevens [ O ] O
Tom Behr rd O O O
Valerie Stallings @/ O 0 O
Judy McCarty g ] Ol O]
Juan Vargas Zg O U ]
Mayor Susan Golding IE/ O [l ]

SUSAN GOLDING

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

wnfd? 82336 JUL121993

CC-12786 (Rev. 2-03)




V3 ‘09319 Hys
321410 syy3 134119

£0 :¢ g 0€ Nnr g
Qw\iwomm

Al

Ny
¢



